REPAIR PARTS
RP-7000
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-439 & RP-440.
© 2014 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
September 2014
EHK Heater Kits

M8, M9, M10)
0400-008-001NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - EHK1-10
M2 - EHK1-15
M3 - EHK1-18
M4 - EHK1-20
M5 - EHK3-10
M6 - EHK3-15
M7 - EHK3-16
M8 - EHK3-18
M9 - EHK3-20
M10 - EHK3-25
M11 - EHK3-30
M12 - EHK3-31
M13 - EHK3-45
M14 - EHK3-46
M15 - EHK3-60
M16 - EHK3-75
M17 - EHK4-10
M18 - EHK4-15
M19 - EHK4-16
M20 - EHK4-18
M21 - EHK4-20
M22 - EHK4-30
M23 - EHK4-45
M24 - EHK7-10
M25 - EHK7-15
M26 - EHK7-16
M27 - EHK7-18
M28 - EHK7-20
M29 - EHK7-30
M30 - EHK7-45
5RP-7000 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
EHK Heater Kits w/Fuse
6 RP-7000www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
EHK Heater Kits w/Fuse
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
MIDGET FUSE KTK-20 20 AMP (M26)0200-147-003P11
MIDGET FUSE KTK-25 25 AMP (M19)0200-147-004P11
SEQUENCER 1P (M19, M26)0200-132-001P21
3 Pole Contactor HCC-3XQ02GN108 (M19, M26)0200-167-008P31
ONE SHOT LIMIT 250ºF (M19, M26)0200-148-001P51
THERMOSTAT (M19, M26)0200-197-001P61
HEATER ELEMENT 5 KW 480V (M19)5000-278-48171
HEATER ELEMENT 5 KW, 575V (M26)5000-278-60271
FUSE BLOCK (M19, M26)0200-146-001P91
WIRE HARNESS ASSY (M19, M26)0200-134-005101
TINNERMAN CLIP (M19, M26)0400-008-001NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - EHK1-10
M2 - EHK1-15
M3 - EHK1-18
M4 - EHK1-20
M5 - EHK3-10
M6 - EHK3-15
M7 - EHK3-16
M8 - EHK3-18
M9 - EHK3-20
M10 - EHK3-25
M11 - EHK3-30
M12 - EHK3-31
M13 - EHK3-45
M14 - EHK3-46
M15 - EHK3-60
M16 - EHK3-75
M17 - EHK4-10
M18 - EHK4-15
M19 - EHK4-16
M20 - EHK4-18
M21 - EHK4-20
M22 - EHK4-30
M23 - EHK4-45
M24 - EHK7-10
M25 - EHK7-15
M26 - EHK7-16
M27 - EHK7-18
M28 - EHK7-20
M29 - EHK7-30
M30 - EHK7-45
7RP-7000 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
EHK Heater Kits w/CB
8 RP-7000www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
EHK Heater Kits w/CB
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
QOU345 CIRCUIT BREAKER (M12, M14, M15, M16)0200-130-007P11
SEQUENCER (M12, M14, M15, M16)0200-132-001P21
3 Pole Contactor HCC-3XQ02GN108 (M12, M14,
M15, M16)
0200-167-008P31
FUSE LINK 121ºC (M12, M14, M15, M16)0200-140-001P41
THERMOSTAT (M16)0200-054-001P51
THERMOSTAT (M12, M14, M15)0200-141-001P51
HEATER ELEMENT 5 KW, 240V (M12, M14, M15,
M16)
5000-278-50161
HEATER ELEMENT 10 KW, 240V (M12, M14, M15,
M16)
5000-279-50171
WIRE HARNESS ASSY (M12, M14, M15, M16)0200-134-01581
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - EHK1-10
M2 - EHK1-15
M3 - EHK1-18
M4 - EHK1-20
M5 - EHK3-10
M6 - EHK3-15
M7 - EHK3-16
M8 - EHK3-18
M9 - EHK3-20
M10 - EHK3-25
M11 - EHK3-30
M12 - EHK3-31
M13 - EHK3-45
M14 - EHK3-46
M15 - EHK3-60
M16 - EHK3-75
M17 - EHK4-10
M18 - EHK4-15
M19 - EHK4-16
M20 - EHK4-18
M21 - EHK4-20
M22 - EHK4-30
M23 - EHK4-45
M24 - EHK7-10
M25 - EHK7-15
M26 - EHK7-16
M27 - EHK7-18
M28 - EHK7-20
M29 - EHK7-30
M30 - EHK7-45
9RP-7000 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
EHK Heater Kits w/Fuse
10 RP-7000www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
EHK Heater Kits w/Fuse
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
MIDGET FUSE KTK-20 20 AMP (M29, M30)0200-147-003P11
MIDGET FUSE KTK-25 25 AMP (M22, M23)0200-147-004P11
SEQUENCER 1P (M22, M23, M29, M30)0200-132-001P21
3 Pole Contactor HCC-3XQ02GN108 (M22, M23,
M29, M30)
0200-167-008P31
ONE SHOT LIMIT 250ºF (M22, M23, M29, M30)0200-148-001P51
THERMOSTAT (M22, M23, M29, M30)0200-197-001P61
HEATER ELEMENT 10 KW (M29)5000-275-60271
HEATER ELEMENT 10 KW 480V (M22, M23)5000-279-48171
HEATER ELEMENT 10 KW, 575V (M30)5000-279-60371
HEATER ELEMENT 5 KW 480V (M23)5000-278-48181
HEATER ELEMENT 5 KW, 575V (M30)5000-278-60381
FUSE BLOCK (M22, M23, M29, M30)0200-146-001P91
WIRE HARNESS ASSY (M22, M23, M29, M30)0200-134-006101
TINNERMAN CLIP (M22, M23, M29, M30)0400-008-001NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - EHK1-10
M2 - EHK1-15
M3 - EHK1-18
M4 - EHK1-20
M5 - EHK3-10
M6 - EHK3-15
M7 - EHK3-16
M8 - EHK3-18
M9 - EHK3-20
M10 - EHK3-25

M25, M27, M28)
0400-008-001NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - EHK1-10
M2 - EHK1-15
M3 - EHK1-18
M4 - EHK1-20
M5 - EHK3-10
M6 - EHK3-15
M7 - EHK3-16
M8 - EHK3-18
M9 - EHK3-20
M10 - EHK3-25
M11 - EHK3-30
M12 - EHK3-31
M13 - EHK3-45
M14 - EHK3-46
M15 - EHK3-60
M16 - EHK3-75
M17 - EHK4-10
M18 - EHK4-15
M19 - EHK4-16
M20 - EHK4-18
M21 - EHK4-20
M22 - EHK4-30
M23 - EHK4-45
M24 - EHK7-10
M25 - EHK7-15
M26 - EHK7-16
M27 - EHK7-18
M28 - EHK7-20
M29 - EHK7-30
M30 - EHK7-45
13RP-7000 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
EHK Heater Kit w/CB
14 RP-7000www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
EHK Heater Kit w/CB
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
QOU345 CIRCUIT BREAKER (M11, M13)0200-130-007P11
SEQUENCER 1P (M11, M13)0200-132-001P21
3 Pole Contactor HCC-3XQ02GN108 (M11, M13)0200-167-008P31
FUSE LINK 121ºC (M11, M13)0200-140-001P51
THERMOSTAT (M11, M13)0200-054-001P61
HEATER ELEMENT 5 KW, 240V (M13)5000-278-50171
HEATER ELEMENT 10 KW, 240V (M11, M13)5000-279-50181
BREAKER FEET (M11, M13)0200-129-10091
WIRE HARNESS ASSY (M11)0200-134-005101
WIRE HARNESS ASSY (M13)0200-134-006101
TINNERMAN CLIP (M11, M13)0400-008-001NS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - EHK1-10
M2 - EHK1-15
M3 - EHK1-18
M4 - EHK1-20
M5 - EHK3-10
M6 - EHK3-15
M7 - EHK3-16
M8 - EHK3-18
M9 - EHK3-20
M10 - EHK3-25
M11 - EHK3-30
M12 - EHK3-31
M13 - EHK3-45
M14 - EHK3-46
M15 - EHK3-60